
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Airam Ochoa 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1200 600 600 600 2 6,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Alejandro De Armas 39 36 13 22 4 2 3 39 0 0 20 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1699 615 1083 611 14 74,2 1 21 8 0 29 1000

Alexis Torres 9 9 4 5 1 0 1 9 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1556 556 1000 556 3 15,0 0 5 0 2 7 714

Alvaro Pumariño 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7,2 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Armando Pita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 16,0 1 3 1 0 4 1000

Armando Rodríguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Frank Carvajal 38 31 14 19 5 2 0 28 0 0 10 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 1 1535 632 903 613 12 64,2 0 27 2 3 32 906

Héctor Rodríguez Sr. 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0,1 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Joan Muñiz 17 14 4 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 769 412 357 286 7 39,2 0 9 0 3 12 750

Mario Garcia 35 27 13 14 4 1 0 20 0 0 5 0 1 7 0 1 0 0 0 1341 600 741 519 14 74,2 0 34 0 6 40 850

Michel Rodriguez D. 29 27 9 11 1 0 0 12 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 893 448 444 407 12 61,2 0 16 5 0 21 1000

Miguel Morell 27 23 5 6 1 2 0 11 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 775 296 478 261 11 53,2 0 12 2 2 16 875

Miguel Vázquez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Niober Camejo 18 14 4 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 929 500 429 357 9 36,0 0 10 2 1 13 923

Osmel Rodriguez 34 27 9 16 7 1 0 25 0 0 12 0 0 6 0 1 1 0 0 1602 676 926 593 12 61,2 0 8 9 6 23 739

Raidel de Armas 25 22 5 8 1 0 0 9 0 0 8 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 809 400 409 364 9 7,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Randy Lopez 40 31 12 11 4 0 1 18 0 0 12 0 2 7 2 1 0 0 1 1031 450 581 355 14 71,2 0 25 15 3 43 930

Rolando Rivero 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0,2 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Vladimir Casañas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yadel Valdes 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Yerson Fernández 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2,0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Yoel Rubio 7 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 452 286 167 167 4 14,0 1 4 0 0 4 1000

Yoel Salmerón 36 33 9 14 2 1 1 21 0 0 8 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1081 444 636 424 13 47,0 1 30 1 1 32 969

Yuliet Olivera (Jalisco) 29 26 6 13 2 0 0 15 0 0 7 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 1129 552 577 500 11 10,2 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yusdani Carbo 36 30 10 11 2 1 0 15 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 972 472 500 367 12 62,2 1 9 11 0 20 1000

TOTAL 435 372 121 163 36 10 6 237 0 0 106 0 10 52 6 12 1 0 7 1134 497 637 438 14 74,2 2 224 56 28 308 909

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL Bave

Armando Pita 8 6 3 2 3 2 600 0 0 138 160 50 35 27 0 13 3 12 1 2 0 14 0 5 0 0 31,1 2,011 6,03 362

Yuliet Olivera (Jalisco) 2 1 0 1 1 1 500 0 0 24 33 14 17 11 5 7 2 3 2 0 0 4 0 6 0 0 3,2 5,73 21,00 583

Yusdani Carbo 10 7 6 3 4 3 571 1 1 183 207 68 45 38 4 19 3 10 4 3 0 8 0 10 0 0 39,2 2,19 6,71 372

TOTAL 20 14 9 6 8 6 571 1 1 345 400 132 97 76 9 39 8 25 7 5 0 25 0 21 0 0 74,2 2,29 7,13 383

Lanzadores

VIII TORNEO DEL CONTE/25 Eliminatoria

Swing Completo Swing Completo


